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Ẑ DÛ TION_JMTA 
FOWLER LOWER PADDOCK POOLS 
LEA COUNTY, NEW"MEXICO 

Year Month 
Oil 

Barrels Water 
Gas 
MCF 

SMU No. 16 

1964 

1965 

1966 

1967 

May-
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Augus t 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
Apri l 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

112 
107 
136 
70 

153 
51 
18 
57 

14 
52 
36 
4 
21 
7 

15 
12 
3 

30 
33 
13 

25 
45 
10 

62 
17 
71 
68 
14 

10546 
17667 
28446 
33436 
22885 
14571 
20293 
27665 

22074 
26592 
23040 
24934 
25948 
20230 
16179 
23134 
27237 
24757 
19870 
25436 

18847 
22963 
22378 
18182 
24319 
22415 
22425 
18663 
18761 
18704 
17770 
7181 

19174 
16964 
23618 
24121 
19870 
7743 
6858 
9104 
5338 
6314 
8199 
17080 



PRODUCTION DATA 
FOWLER LOWER PADDOCK POOLS 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Year Month 
O i l 
Bbls. 

Water 
Bbls. 

Gas 
MCF GOR 

SMU No. 9 

1965 A p r i l 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

172 
929 
854 
826 
731 
679 
723 
720 

1053 

767 
715 
450 
435 
504 
990 
1086 
1182 

826 
837 
545 
595 
742 

1369 
1508 
1123 

1966 January 
February 
March 
A p r i l 
May 
June 
July 
Augus t 
September 
October 
November 
December 

730 
515 
795 
707 
665 
564 
450 
633 
392 
291 
330 
328 

95 
58 
45 
33 
33 

1124 
588 
1804 
1593 
1554 
1399 
1297 
1116 
1110 
1058 
970 
950 

1540 
1142 
2269 
2253 
2337 
2480 
2882 
1763 
2832 
3636 
2939 
2896 

1967 January 
February 
March 
A p r i l 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

357 
306 
295 
241 
487 
432 
352 
379 
415 
462 
357 
374 

54 
37 
37 
34 
68 
60 
49 
53 
58 
65 
49 
52 

1819 
0 
0 

1662 
1904 
975 
1146 
1824 
1643 
1484 
1348 
1233 

5095 

6896 
3910 
2257 
3256 
4813 
3959 
3212 
3776 
3297 



PRODUCTION DATA 
FOWLER LOWER PADDOCK POOLS 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Oil Water Gas 
Year Month Bbls. Bbls. MCF GOR 

SMU No. 19 

January 537 200 1342 2499 
February 379 150 703 1855 
March 584 216 2157 3693 
A p r i l 333 203 1905 5721 
May 313 193 1858 5936 
June 265 98 1672 6309 
July 212 78 1009 4759 
Augus t 298 110 868 2913 
September 184 68 868 4717 
October 136 50 822 6044 
November 155 38 755 4870 
December 154 57 739 4799 

January 342 127 2296 6713 
February 467 93 2347 5026 
March 445 93 2352 5285 
A p r i l 292 58 1857 6360 
May 591 118 2128 3601 
June 535 107 1090 2037 
July 427 85 1281 3000 
August 460 92 2038 4430 
September 514 103 1837 3574 
October 571 114 1658 2904 
November 434 86 1506 3470 
December 463 93 1378 2976 



PRODUCTION DATA 
FOWLER LOWER PADDOCK POOLS 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Year Month 
O i l 
Bbls. 

SMU No. 18 

Water 
Bbls. 

Gas 
MCF GOR 

1965 

1966 

1967 

August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
A p r i l 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
A p r i l 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

689 
690 
461 
461 
341 

236 
167 
257 
229 
215 
199 
245 
764 
472 
351 
447 
462 

153 
182 
182 
117 
237 
206 
171 
184 
198 
220 
173 
178 

69 
69 
5 

23 
17 
258 
23 
20 
20 
25 
76 
47 
35 

112 
46 

15 
36 
36 
23 
47 
41 
34 
37 
40 
44 
14 
36 

4868 
•9562 
10493 
11425 

9523 
4984 
15293 
13505 
13175 
11857 
12107 
10412 
10411 
9871 
9054 
8867 

5454 
8038 
8054 
6256 
7168 
3671 
4315 
6867 
6187 
5587 
5074 
4643 

7055 
20742 
22761 
33504 

40552 
29844 
59506 
58974 
61279 
59583 
49416 
13628 
22057 
28123 
20255 
19193 

35647 
44165 
44253 
53470---' 
30245 
17820^ 
25234 
37321 
31247 
25395 
29329 
26084—-



BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ 

OIL CCNSERV/ M EMISSION 

CASE NO. 3<o&^ fC.P\ 


